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Wales

[ ] Arriva Buses Wales (Bysiau Arriva Cymru) PG0007245
Arriva Cymru Limited, Llandygai Industrial Estate, Bangor, Gwynedd, LL57 4YH

Part of Arriva

Depots:

Bangor Llandygai Industrial Estate, Llaldygai, Bangor, Gwynedd, LL57 4YH
Holyhead j Llandudno

Chester Manor Lane Industrial Estate, Manor Lane, Hawarden, Clwyd, CH5 3QY
Rhyl Ffynnongroew Road, Rhyl, Clwyd, LL18 1DB

Wrexham Berse Road, New Broughton, Wrexham, Clwyd, LL11 6SL

Outstations:

Amlwch C/O Monumental Masonry & Stone Limited, Lewis Y Llan Ind Est, Amiwch, Gwynedd, LL68 9DL
Holyhead C/O Gwynedd Shipping Limited, London Road, Holyhead, Gwynedd, LL65 2PD

Llandudno Builder Street West, Llandudno, Clwyd, LL30 1HH

660 - 669

Chassis Type:  Optare Solo M880 Slimline Body Type:  Optare Solo Slimline (Integral)

Fleet No: Reg No: Layout: New: Depot: Livery: Prev Owner:
660 CX57CYO  B32F 2007  Bangor B 1] Arriva ANW, 2022
661 CX57CYP  B28F 2007  Wrexham [ ] Arriva ANW, 2022
662 CX57CYS  B32F 2007  Wrexham [ ] Arriva ANW, 2022
667 CX57CYW  B28F 2007  Bangor [ ] Arriva

668 CX57CYY  B28F 2007  Bangor [ ] Arriva

669 CX57CYZ  B28F 2007  Bangor [ ] Arriva

Previous Owners: ANW, 2022: Arriva North West, 2022

672 - 697

Chassis Type:  Optare Solo M950 Slimline Body Type:  Optare Solo Slimline (Integral)
Fleet No: Reg No: Layout: New: Depot: Livery: Prev Owner:
672 CX58ETZ B32F 2008 Bangor [ ] Arriva

675 CX58EUC  B32F 2008  Bangor [ ] Arriva

677 CX58FYV  B28F 2008 Bangor B 1] Arriva AMY, 2023
679 CX58FYY B28F 2008 Bangor [ ] Arriva

680 CX58FYZ B28F 2008 Bangor [ ] Arriva AMY, 2023
681 CX09BFM  B32F 2009  Bangor B Arriva

682 CX09BFN  B32F 2009  Bangor B 1] Arriva

683 CX09BFO  B32F 2009  Bangor B 1] Arriva

684 CX09BFP  B32F 2009  Bangor B Arriva

685 CX09BFU  B32F 2009 Rhyl B 1] Arriva

686 CX09BFV B32F 2009 Bangor B 1] Arriva
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Wales

Fleet No:
687

689
690
691
693
694
695
696
697

Reg No:

CX09BFY
CXO09BGE
CX09BGF
CX09BGK
CX09BGU
CX09BGV
CX09BGY
CX09BGZ
CX09BHA

Layout:

B32F
B32F
B32F
B32F
B32F
B32F
B32F
B32F
B32F

New:

2009
2009
2009
2009
2009
2009
2009
2009
2009

Depot:

Bangor
Wrexham
Bangor
Wrexham
Bangor
Bangor
Bangor
Bangor

Bangor

Livery:

B Arriva
[ ] Arriva
[ ] Arriva
[ ] Arriva
[ ] Arriva
[ ] Arriva
B Arriva
[ ] Arriva
[ ] Arriva

Previous Owners: AMY, 2023: Arriva Merseyside, 2023 ANW, 2022: Arriva North West, 2022

Prev Owner:

ANW, 2022

700 - 708

Chassis Type:

Fleet No:

700
701
702
703
704
705
706
707
708
709

Reg No:

MX12KVS
MX12KVT
MX12KVU
MX12KVV
MX12KVW
MX12KVY
MX12KVB
MX12KVC
MX12KVD
MX12KVE

Optare Solo M960SR

Layout:

B35F
B35F
B35F
B35F
B35F
B35F
B35F
B35F
B35F
B35F

New:

2012
2012
2012
2012
2012
2012
2012
2012
2012
2012

Depot:
Rhyl

Wrexham

Unallocated

Wrexham
Wrexham

Wrexham

Unallocated

Rhyl
Rhyl

Unallocated

Body Type:

Optare Solo SR (Integral)

Livery:

[ ] Arriva
[ ] Arriva
[ ] Arriva
[ ] Arriva
[ ] Arriva
[ ] Arriva
[ ] Arriva
[ ] Arriva
[ ] Arriva
[ ] Arriva

Prev Owner:

ANW, 2023
ANW, 2020
ANW, 2023
ANW, 2023
ANW, 2023

AMY, 2023
AMY, 2023
AMY, 2023
AMY, 2023

Previous Owners: ANW, 2023: Arriva North West, 2023 ANW, 2020: Arriva North West, 2020 AMY, 2023: Arriva

Merseyside, 2023

1000 - 1012

Chassis Type:  Alexander-Dennis E40D Body Type:  Alexander-Dennis Enviro 400 City

Fleet No: Reg No: Layout: New: Depot: Livery: Prev Owner:
1000 CX17BYA H40/29F 2017 Wrexham .:| Arriva Sapphire
1001 CX17BYB H40/29F 2017 Wrexham .:| Arriva Sapphire
1002 CX17BYC H40/29F 2017 Wrexham .:| Arriva Sapphire
1003 CX17BYD H40/29F 2017 Wrexham .:| Arriva Sapphire
1004 CX17BYF H40/29F 2017 Wrexham ] Arriva Sapphire
1005 CX17BYG H40/29F 2017 Wrexham .:| Arriva Sapphire
1006 CX17BYH H40/29F 2017 Wrexham .:| Arriva Sapphire
1007 CX17BYJ H40/29F 2017 Wrexham .:| Arriva Sapphire
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Wales

Fleet No: Reg No: Layout: New: Depot: Livery: Prev Owner:
1008 CX17BYK H40/29F 2017 Wrexham .:| Arriva Sapphire
1009 CX17BYL H40/29F 2017 Wrexham .:| Arriva Sapphire
1010 CX17BXN H40/29F 2017 Wrexham L] Marks & Spencer
1011 CX17BX0O H40/29F 2017 Wrexham .:| Arriva Sapphire
1012 CX17BXP H40/29F 2017 Wrexham .:| Arriva Sapphire

Branded Vehicles: 1000 1001 1002 1003 1004 1005 1006 1007 1008: L] 1 (Wrexham - Gresford - Pulford - Chester
Business Park - Chester)

Named Vehicles: 1000: Steve Maddocks 1958-2017

2142 - 2158

Chassis Type:  Alexander-Dennis E20D Body Type: Alexander-Dennis Enviro 200

Fleet No: Reg No: Layout: New: Depot: Livery: Prev Owner:
2142 CX08DJK B28F 2008 Rhyl [ ] Arriva AMY, 2022
2145 CX15BXZ B28F 2015 Wrexham |:| Arriva

2146 DK15EGZ B28F 2015 Wrexham |:| Arriva

2147 DK15EHB B28F 2015 Wrexham [ ] Arriva

2148 DK15EHC B28F 2015 Wrexham |:| Arriva

2149 DK15EHD  B28F 2015 Wrexham [ ] Arriva

2151 DK15EHF B28F 2015 Wrexham B 1] Arriva

2152 DK15EHG B28F 2015 Wrexham |:| Arriva

2153 DK15EHH B28F 2015 Wrexham B 1] Arriva

2154 DK15EHJ B28F 2015 Wrexham B 1] Arriva

2155 DK15EHL B28F 2015 Wrexham [ ] Arriva

2156 CN65DHE B28F 2015 Wrexham m My Travel Pass

2157 CN65DHF B28F 2015 Wrexham |:| Arriva

2158 CN65DHG  B28F 2015 Wrexham B 1] Arriva

Previous Owners: AMY, 2022: Arriva Merseyside, 2022

Chassis Type: VDL DE12BSSB120 Body Type:  Wright Cadet
Fleet No: Reg No: Layout: New: Depot: Livery: Prev Owner:
2572 CX06BGY  B39F 2006  Rhyl [ ] Arriva AMY, 2021

Previous Owners: AMY, 2021: Arriva Merseyside, 2021

2630 - 2640

Chassis Type: VDL DE12BSSB120 Body Type:  Wright Cadet

Fleet No: Reg No: Layout: New: Depot: Livery: Prev Owner:
2630 CX07CPZ  B39F 2007  Bangor B Arriva
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Wales

Fleet No: Reg No: Layout: New: Depot: Livery: Prev Owner:
2632 CX07CRJ  B39F 2007  Bangor B Arriva

2635 CX07CRV  B39F 2007  Bangor B Arriva

2639 CX07CSU  B39F 2007  Bangor [ ] Arriva

2640 CX07CSV  B39F 2007  Bangor B 1] Arriva

2652 - 2916

Chassis Type: VDL DE02BSSB200 Body Type:  Wright Pulsar

Fleet No: Reg No: Layout: New: Depot: Livery: Prev Owner:
2652 CX07CUC  B44F 2007 Bangor [ ] Arriva

2655 CX07CUJ  B44F 2007  Wrexham [ ] Arriva

2658 CX07CUV  B44F 2007 Wrexham [ ] Arriva

2659 CX07CUW  B44F 2007  Bangor [ ] Arriva

2660 CX07CUY  B44F 2007  Bangor [ ] Arriva

2663 CX58EUD  B44F 2008 Wrexham [ ] Arriva AMY, 2022
2664 CX58EUE  B44F 2008 Chester B Arriva AMY, 2022
2665 CX58EUF B44F 2008 Chester [ ] Arriva AMY, 2022
2666 CX58EUH  B44F 2008 Chester [ ] Arriva AMY, 2022
2667 CX58EUJ B44F 2008 Bangor B ] Arriva AMY, 2022
2668 CX58EUK  B44F 2008 Chester B Arriva AMY, 2022
2680 CX58EUZ B44F 2008 Chester .:| Arriva Sapphire ANW, 2023
2685 CX58EVG B44F 2008 Chester I:. Sapphire ANW, 2023
2686 CX58EVH B44F 2008 Chester .:| Arriva Sapphire ANW, 2023
2906 CX58EWV  B44F 2008 Chester [ ] Arriva AMY, 2022
2907 CX58EWW  B44F 2008 Chester B Arriva AMY, 2022
2908 CX58EWY  B44F 2008 Chester B Arriva AMY, 2022
2912 CX58EXC B44F 2009 Bangor [ ] Arriva

2913 CX58EXD B44F 2009 Bangor [ ] Arriva

2914 CX58EXE B44F 2009 Bangor [l:| Arriva

2915 CX58EXG B44F 2009 Bangor [ ] Arriva

2916 CX58EXH B44F 2009 Chester [ 1] Arriva AMY, 2022

Branded Vehicles: 2680 2685 2686: [ ] 1] 362, 575 (Chorley - Wigan / Wigan - Horwich - Bolton)

Previous Owners: AMY, 2022: Arriva Merseyside, 2022 ANW, 2023: Arriva North West, 2023

2930 - 3179

Chassis Type: VDL DE02FSSB200

Fleet No: Reg No: Layout: New:
2930 MX09EKK  B44F 2009
2931 MX09EKL  B44F 2009
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Depot:

Bangor

Bangor

Body Type:

Wright Pulsar 2
Livery:

[ ] Arriva
[ ] Arriva

Prev Owner:

AMY, 2023
AMY, 2023




Wales

Fleet No: Reg No: Layout: New: Depot: Livery: Prev Owner:
2932 MX09EKM  B44F 2009 Runcorn [ ] Arriva AMY, 2023
2934 MX09EKO  B44F 2009 Bangor [ ] Arriva AMY, 2023
2935 MXO09EKP B44F 2009 Chester .:| Arriva Sapphire

3096 MX61AVC  B44F 2011 Bangor B Arriva

3141 CX12DSV  B44F 2012 Chester [ ] Arriva

3142 CX12DSY  B44F 2012 Chester [ ] Arriva ANW, 2023
3143 CX12DSz B44F 2012 Chester [ ] Arriva

3144 CX12DTF B44F 2012 Chester [ ] Arriva

3145 CX12DTK  B44F 2012 Chester [ ] Arriva ANW, 2020
3146 CX12DTN  B44F 2012 Chester [ ] Arriva

3165 CX14BYB B44F 2014 Bangor [ ] Arriva

3166 CX14BYC B44F 2014 Bangor [ ] Arriva

3167 CX14BYD B44F 2014 Bangor [ ] Arriva

3179 CX14BXU B44F 2014 Bangor [ ] Arriva

Branded Vehicles: 3142 3143: [ || Blacon Pointer (Blacon into the city up to every 5 minutes)

Previous Owners: AMY, 2023: Arriva Merseyside, 2023 ANW, 2023: Arriva North West, 2023 ANW, 2020: Arriva
North West, 2020

3181 - 3192

Chassis Type:  Volvo B8RLE Body Type: MCV EvoRa

Fleet No: Reg No: Layout: New: Depot: Livery: Prev Owner:
3181 BV72KLE  B42F 2022  Bangor [ ] Arriva

3182 BV72KLK  B42F 2022  Bangor [ ] Arriva

3183 BV72KLL  B42F 2022  Bangor [ ] Arriva

3184 BV72KLM  B42F 2022  Bangor [ ] Arriva

3185 BV72KLO  B42F 2022  Bangor [ ] Arriva

3186 BV72KLP  B42F 2022  Bangor [ ] Arriva

3187 BV72KLS  B42F 2022  Bangor [ ] Arriva

3188 BV72KLU  B42F 2022  Bangor [ ] Arriva

3189 BV72KLX  B42F 2022  Bangor [ ] Arriva

3190 BV72KLZ  B42F 2022  Bangor [ ] Arriva

3191 BV72KME  B42F 2022  Bangor [ ] Arriva

3192 BV72KLA  B42F 2022  Bangor [ ] Arriva

3204 - 3212

Chassis Type: VDL SB200 Body Type:  Wright Pulsar 2

Fleet No: Reg No: Layout: New: Depot: Livery: Prev Owner:
3204 YJ59BUW  B44F 2010  Wrexham [ ] Arriva AMN, 2023
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Wales

Fleet No:

3207
3208
3209
3210
3211
3212

Reg No:

FL63DXT
FL63DXU
FL63DXV
FL63DXW
FL63DXX
FL63DXY

Layout:

B44F
B44F
B44F
B44F
B44F
B44F

New:

2014
2014
2014
2014
2014
2014

Depot:

Wrexham
Wrexham
Wrexham
Wrexham
Wrexham

Wrexham

Previous Owners: AMN, 2023: Arriva Midlands North, 2023

Livery:

[l:| Arriva
1] Arriva
1] Arriva
1] Arriva
1] Arriva
1] Arriva

Prev Owner:

AMN, 2023
AMN, 2023
AMN, 2023
AMN, 2023
AMN, 2023
AMN, 2023

4402 - 4422

Chassis Type:

Fleet No:

4402
4406
4407
4408
4409
4410
4421
4422

Reg No:

J200ABW
J600ABW
J700ABW
J8OOABW
J900ABW
J100ABW
K100ABW
K200ABW

Layout:

H33/33F
H33/33F
H33/33F
H33/33F
H33/33F
H33/33F
H33/33F
H33/33F

Alexander-Dennis E40D

New:

2009
2009
2009
2009
2009
2009
2009
2009

Depot:

Wrexham
Rhyl

Rhyl

Rhyl

Rhyl

Rhyl

Rhyl
Chester

Body Type:

Alexander-Dennis Enviro 400

Livery:

] Arriva Sapphire
Il __] Arriva Sapphire
] Arriva Sapphire
] Arriva Sapphire
Il __] Arriva Sapphire
[ ] Arriva
[ ] Arriva
[ ] Arriva

Previous Owners: ANW, 2021: Arriva North West, 2021 ANW, 2023: Arriva North West, 2023

Prev Owner:

ANW, 2021
ANW, 2023
ANW, 2023
ANW, 2023
ANW, 2023
ANW, 2023
ANW, 2023
ANW, 2023

Previous Registrations: J200ABW: CX58FZ0O | J600ABW: CX58FZT J700ABW: CX58FZU ' JBOOABW: CX58FZV
J900ABW: CX58FZW | J100ZBW: CX58FZY = K100ABW: CX58GBZ | K200ABW: CX58GCF

4479 - 4488

Chassis Type:

Fleet No:

4479
4480
4481
4482
4483
4484
4485
4486
4487
4488
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Reg No:

CX61CCY
CX61CCZ
CX61CDE
CX61CDF
CX61CDK
CX61CDN
CX61CDO
CX61CDU
CX61CDV
CX61CDY

Layout:

H39/27F
H39/27F
H39/27F
H39/27F
H39/27F
H39/27F
H39/27F
H39/27F
H39/27F
H39/27F

Wright Eclipse Gemini 2

New:

2011
2011
2011
2011
2011
2011
2011
2011
2011
2011

Depot:

Rhyl
Rhyl
Rhyl
Rhyl
Rhyl
Rhyl
Rhyl
Rhyl
Rhyl
Rhyl

Body Type:

Wright Eclipse Gemini 2 (Integral)

Livery:

[ ] Arriva
[ ] Arriva
[ ] Arriva
[ ] Arriva
[ ] Arriva
[ ] Arriva
[ ] Arriva
[ ] Arriva
[ ] Arriva
[ ] Arriva

Prev Owner:




Wales

4536 - 4645

Chassis Type:  Alexander-Dennis E40D Body Type: Alexander-Dennis Enviro 400
Fleet No: Reg No: Layout: New: Depot: Livery: Prev Owner:
4536 CX14BXV  H36/29F 2014 Rhyl [ ] Arriva

4537 CX14BXW  H36/29F 2014 Rhyl [ ] Arriva

4538 CX14BXY  H36/29F 2014 Rhyl [ ] Arriva

4539 CX14BXZ H36/29F 2014 Rhyl [ ] Arriva

4540 CX14BYA  H36/29F 2014 Rhyl [ ] Arriva

4541 CX14BXD  H36/29F 2014 Rhyl [ ] Arriva

4542 CX14BXE  H36/29F 2014 Rhyl [ ] Arriva

4543 CX14BXF H36/29F 2014 Rhyl [ ] Arriva

4544 CX14BXG  H36/29F 2014 Rhyl [ ] Arriva

4545 CX14BXH  H36/29F 2014 Rhyl [ ] Arriva

4546 CX14BXJ H36/29F 2014 Rhyl [ ] Arriva

4547 CX14BXK  H36/29F 2014 Rhyl [ ] Arriva

4548 CX14BXL H36/29F 2014 Rhyl [ ] Arriva

4549 CX14BXM  H36/29F 2014 Rhyl [ ] Arriva

4550 CX14BXN  H36/29F 2014 Rhyl [ ] Arriva

4551 CX14AZG  H36/29F 2014 Chester [ ] Arriva

4552 CX14AZJ H36/29F 2014 Chester [ ] Arriva

4553 CX14AZL H36/29F 2014 Rhyl [ ] Arriva

4554 CX14AZN H36/29F 2014 Rhyl [ ] Arriva

4555 CX14AZO  H36/29F 2014 Rhyl [ ] Arriva

4637 CX15BXN  H36/29F 2015 Rhyl Il || Arriva Sapphire ANW, 2020
4638 CX15BX0O  H36/29F 2015 Chester .:| Arriva Sapphire
4639 CX15BXP H36/29F 2015 Chester ] Arriva Sapphire
4640 CX15BXR H36/29F 2015 Chester .:| Arriva Sapphire
4641 CX15BXS H36/29F 2015 Chester .:| Arriva Sapphire
4642 CX15BXU H36/29F 2015 Chester .:| Arriva Sapphire
4643 CX15BXV H36/29F 2015 Chester .:| Arriva Sapphire
4644 CX15BXW  H36/29F 2015 Chester ] Arriva Sapphire
4645 CX15BXY H36/29F 2015 Chester .:| Arriva Sapphire

Named Vehicles: 4645: Rona Wells 1943-2017

Previous Owners: ANW, 2020: Arriva North West, 2020

Chassis Type:  Mercedes-Benz Sprinter 516CDi Body Type: EVM Cityline
Fleet No: Reg No: Layout: New: Depot: Livery: Prev Owner:
RX19XUR  B16F 2019 Unallocated [ ]Arriva ATS, 2024

Previous Owners: ATS, 2024: Arriva The Shires, 2024
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Wales

Ancillary Vehicles:

Chassis Type:  Optare Solo M950 Slimline

Fleet No: Reg No: Layout: New: Depot:
671kl CX58ETY  B32F 2008  Bangor

Chassis Type:  Mercedes-Benz Sprinter 516CDi
Fleet No: Reg No: Layout: New: Depot:
1029 RX18LNG M15 2018 Chester

Previous Owners: AYK, 2021: Arriva Yorkshire, 2021

Chassis Type:  Alexander-Dennis E20D

Fleet No: Reg No: Layout: New: Depot:
2160 LJOTEDO  B27F 2007  Wrexham

Previous Owners: ALN, 2020: Arriva London North, 2020

Chassis Type: VDL DE02BSSB200

Fleet No: Reg No: Layout: New: Depot:
2699 CX58EWM  B44F 2008  Wrexham

Chassis Type:  Volvo B7RLE

Fleet No: Reg No: Layout: New: Depot:
8261 J999ABW B44F 2007 Bangor

Previous Owners: KMP, 2008: KMP (Llanberis), 2008

Previous Registrations: J999ABW: CX57BZ0O, N77KMP

Key to symbols used in this fleet list:
Overall advertisement

Demonstrator

On Hire

New vehicle awaiting delivery

EEggEO

Recovery vehicle and/or Tow Truck

HEaEE[

Withdrawn vehicle/awaiting disposal

Body Type:  Optare Solo Slimline (Integral)

Livery: Prev Owner:
B Arriva

Body Type: EVM Cityline
Livery: Prev Owner:
[ ] Arriva Click AYK, 2021

Body Type: Alexander-Dennis Enviro 200
Livery: Prev Owner:

[ ] Arriva ALN, 2020

Body Type:  Wright Pulsar

Livery: Prev Owner:

[ ] Arriva

Body Type:  Wright Eclipse Urban
Livery: Prev Owner:

B | Arriva Training Bus  KMP, 2008

Crew vehicle

Driver Trainer

On Loan

Vehicle in reserve and/or stored

Tree lopper
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